

<div>  <div> <div>PROJECT: 154/13 Sidewalk & Drainage Improv.</div> <div>SECTION: N/A</div> <div>OWNER: City of Pinckneyville</div> <div>BID OPENING: November 3rd 2021, 2:00 pm</div> <div>HMG JOB NO: 8060</div> </div> </div>					BID TABULATION									
					<div>RED DOT CONSTRUCTION, INC 501 Hillview Drive Chester, IL 62233</div>		<div>DMS CONTRACTING, INC 10243 Fuesser Rd Mascoutah, IL 62258</div>		<div>BAXMEYER CONSTRUCTION INC 1034 Floralville Road Waterloo, IL 62298</div>		<div>E.T. SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO. 1500 North Oakland Ave P.O. Box 2107 Carbondale, IL 62902</div>		<div>HAIER PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC 301 N Elton St. PO Box 400 Okawville, IL 62902</div>	
					<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES		<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES		<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES		<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES		<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES	
#	Code #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	536	\$20.00	\$10,720.00	\$31.85	\$17,071.60	\$67.00	\$35,912.00	\$24.87	\$13,330.32	\$15.00	\$8,040.00
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	108	\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$41.85	\$4,519.80	\$35.00	\$3,780.00	\$39.60	\$4,276.80	\$45.00	\$4,860.00
3	20900110	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	CU YD	637	\$40.00	\$25,480.00	\$44.00	\$28,028.00	\$32.00	\$20,384.00	\$46.05	\$29,333.85	\$45.00	\$28,665.00
4	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1008	\$16.75	\$16,884.00	\$19.45	\$19,605.60	\$15.50	\$15,624.00	\$20.39	\$20,553.12	\$6.20	\$6,249.60
5	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.3	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$840.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,480.00	\$2,244.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00
6	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	26	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$12.75	\$331.50	\$1.50	\$39.00	\$3.30	\$85.80	\$5.00	\$130.00
7	25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	26	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$12.75	\$331.50	\$1.50	\$39.00	\$3.30	\$85.80	\$5.00	\$130.00
8	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	26	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$12.75	\$331.50	\$1.50	\$39.00	\$3.30	\$85.80	\$5.00	\$130.00
9	25000700	AGRICULTURAL GROUND LIMESTONE	TON	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
10	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1363	\$3.00	\$4,089.00	\$3.50	\$4,770.50	\$2.25	\$3,066.75	\$2.04	\$2,780.52	\$5.00	\$6,815.00
11	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	29	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$28.25	\$819.25	\$4.50	\$130.50	\$13.98	\$405.42	\$5.00	\$145.00
12	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.80	\$412.80	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$18.89	\$302.24	\$15.00	\$240.00
13	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$271.42	\$2,171.36	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
14	28100707	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	494	\$40.00	\$19,760.00	\$60.75	\$30,010.50	\$45.00	\$22,230.00	\$37.94	\$18,742.36	\$46.00	\$22,724.00
15	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	514	\$3.00	\$1,542.00	\$4.15	\$2,133.10	\$4.50	\$2,313.00	\$2.58	\$1,326.12	\$3.00	\$1,542.00
16	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1014	\$7.00	\$7,098.00	\$13.75	\$13,942.50	\$14.50	\$14,703.00	\$13.83	\$14,023.62	\$8.00	\$8,112.00
17	42000100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	294	\$70.00	\$20,580.00	\$98.50	\$28,959.00	\$85.50	\$25,137.00	\$70.20	\$20,638.80	\$9.00	\$2,646.00
18	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	922	\$3.00	\$2,766.00	\$1.65	\$1,521.30	\$0.01	\$9.22	\$1.31	\$1,207.82	\$1.00	\$922.00
19	42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	273	\$80.00	\$21,840.00	\$108.00	\$29,484.00	\$110.00	\$30,030.00	\$70.03	\$19,118.19	\$99.00	\$27,027.00
20	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	3192	\$6.00	\$19,152.00	\$10.00	\$31,920.00	\$9.25	\$29,526.00	\$10.04	\$32,047.68	\$10.75	\$34,314.00
21	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	22	\$13.00	\$286.00	\$41.00	\$902.00	\$38.00	\$836.00	\$46.52	\$1,023.44	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
22	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	523	\$20.00	\$10,460.00	\$11.25	\$5,883.75	\$9.00	\$4,707.00	\$13.88	\$7,259.24	\$6.00	\$3,138.00
23	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	220	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$18.30	\$4,026.00	\$14.50	\$3,190.00	\$33.15	\$7,293.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00
24	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	277	\$8.00	\$2,216.00	\$12.40	\$3,434.80	\$12.00	\$3,324.00	\$13.50	\$3,739.50	\$3.00	\$831.00
25	44201347	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	77	\$120.00	\$9,240.00	\$215.00	\$16,555.00	\$147.00	\$11,319.00	\$251.84	\$19,391.68	\$150.00	\$11,550.00
26	48101498	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	79	\$12.00	\$948.00	\$12.85	\$1,015.15	\$28.00	\$2,212.00	\$42.51	\$3,358.29	\$10.00	\$790.00
27	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	0.4	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$935.00	\$374.00	\$3,333.00	\$1,333.20	\$1,174.13	\$469.65	\$300.00	\$120.00
28	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.15	\$972.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$11.61	\$928.80	\$12.00	\$960.00
29	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	1283	\$25.00	\$32,075.00	\$22.50	\$28,867.50	\$15.00	\$19,245.00	\$21.50	\$27,584.50	\$10.00	\$12,830.00
30	50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	3000	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.15	\$9,450.00	\$2.25	\$6,750.00	\$3.08	\$9,240.00	\$1.90	\$5,700.00
31	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	2130	\$3.00	\$6,390.00	\$3.75	\$7,987.50	\$2.50	\$5,325.00	\$3.55	\$7,561.50	\$2.50	\$5,325.00
32	54001001	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,036.62	\$8,036.62	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SHEET 1 TOTAL BID (AS READ)					\$244,381.00		\$311,810.15		\$271,421.75		\$278,700.84		\$209,695.60	
SHEET 1 TOTAL (AS CORRECTED)					No Corrections		No Corrections		No Corrections		No Corrections		No Corrections	
					RED DOT		DMS CONTRACTING, INC		BAXMEYER		E.T. SIMONDS		HAIER PLUMBING	



Certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids.

Thomas J. Keys

Thomas J. Keys, P.E.

Expires November 30, 2021

<div><div>HMG</div><div>Engineers • Surveyors</div></div> <div>PROJECT: 154/13 Sidewalk & Drainage Improv.</div> <div>SECTION: N/A</div> <div>OWNER: City of Pinckneyville</div> <div>BID OPENING: November 3rd 2021, 2:00 pm</div> <div>HMG JOB NO: 8060</div>					BID TABULATION									
					RED DOT CONSTRUCTION, INC 501 Hillview Drive Chester, IL 62233		DMS CONTRACTING, INC 10243 Fuesser Rd Mascoutah, IL 62258		BAXMEYER CONSTRUCTION INC 1034 Floralville Road Waterloo, IL 62298		E.T. SIMONDS CONSTRUCTION CO. 1500 North Oakland Ave P.O. Box 2107 Carbondale, IL 62902		HAIER PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC 301 N Elkton St. PO Box 400 Okawville, IL 62902	
					<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES	<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES	<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES	<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES	<input type="checkbox"/> CASHIER'S CHECK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BID BOND <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDENDUMS NOTED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SIGNATURES					
#	Code #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
33	54002020	EXPANSION BOLTS 3/4 INCH	EACH	16	\$26.00	\$416.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$42.00	\$672.00	\$38.31	\$612.96	\$28.00	\$448.00
34	54003000	CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	CU YD	23.9	\$500.00	\$11,950.00	\$2,755.00	\$65,844.50	\$2,560.00	\$61,184.00	\$2,303.34	\$55,049.83	\$650.00	\$15,535.00
35	54010704	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 7' X 4'	FOOT	284	\$1,200.00	\$340,800.00	\$575.00	\$163,300.00	\$617.00	\$175,228.00	\$914.80	\$259,803.20	\$613.00	\$174,092.00
36	54213663	PCC FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,879.06	\$3,758.12	\$1,368.00	\$2,736.00
37	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$131.75	\$1,317.50	\$114.00	\$1,140.00	\$162.31	\$1,623.10	\$80.00	\$800.00
38	550A0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	201	\$35.00	\$7,035.00	\$66.50	\$13,366.50	\$67.00	\$13,467.00	\$87.26	\$17,539.26	\$84.00	\$16,884.00
39	550A0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	151	\$42.00	\$6,342.00	\$90.00	\$13,590.00	\$75.00	\$11,325.00	\$116.59	\$17,605.09	\$94.00	\$14,194.00
40	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$94.00	\$376.00	\$377.96	\$1,511.84	\$80.00	\$320.00
41	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	36	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$21.35	\$768.60	\$9.00	\$324.00	\$25.81	\$929.16	\$10.00	\$360.00
42	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	78	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$19.75	\$1,540.50	\$9.50	\$741.00	\$23.82	\$1,857.96	\$10.00	\$780.00
43	55101600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36"	FOOT	9	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$42.70	\$384.30	\$43.00	\$387.00	\$103.22	\$928.98	\$20.00	\$180.00
44	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$326.42	\$326.42	\$300.00	\$300.00
45	60218300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OL	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,885.00	\$5,770.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,319.20	\$6,638.40	\$2,032.00	\$4,064.00
46	60221000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OL	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$12,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,785.20	\$15,140.80	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
47	60603800	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	164	\$25.00	\$4,100.00	\$77.35	\$12,685.40	\$59.00	\$9,676.00	\$51.56	\$8,455.84	\$65.00	\$10,660.00
48	60605000	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	365	\$35.00	\$12,775.00	\$78.75	\$28,743.75	\$81.00	\$29,565.00	\$50.48	\$18,425.20	\$75.00	\$27,375.00
49	60617900	PAVED FLUME	SQ YD	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$322.00	\$644.00	\$591.78	\$1,183.56	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
50	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	952	\$97.00	\$92,344.00	\$73.00	\$69,496.00	\$47.00	\$44,744.00	\$80.78	\$76,902.56	\$105.00	\$99,960.00
51	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00	\$1,281.50	\$2,563.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
52	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	L SUM	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
53	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONST. REPORT	L SUM	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,332.89	\$2,332.89	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
54	66901006	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	CAL DA	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,017.50	\$4,070.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
55	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,303.01	\$30,303.01	\$33,180.62	\$33,180.62	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
56	X0322024	TRENCH DRAIN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,066.98	\$6,066.98	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
57	X1200038	WATER SERVICE TO BE ABANDONED (2" DIA. OR LESS)	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
58	X5010205	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,361.61	\$4,361.61	\$580.00	\$580.00
59	X5610012	CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,915.00	\$5,830.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
60	X6023206	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,837.08	\$5,674.16	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
61	X6024210	DOUBLE INLET, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,943.74	\$4,943.74	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
62	X6024240	INLETS, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$7,550.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,483.95	\$8,967.90	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
63	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$12,225.00	\$12,225.00	\$16,167.40	\$16,167.40	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
64	X7240600	REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING SIGN	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$798.76	\$4,792.56	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
TOTAL BID (AS READ)					\$897,138.00		\$820,032.20		\$728,297.77		\$870,431.09		\$660,463.60	
TOTAL BID (AS CORRECTED)					No Corrections		\$820,030.09		No Corrections		No Corrections		No Corrections	
					RED DOT		DMS CONTRACTING, INC		BAXMEYER		E.T. SIMONDS		HAIER PLUMBING	